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Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASSXVIII—PUBLICBUILDINGS—continued.

[tern. 1914-15.

MINISTEE OF EDUCATION.

1

2
3

4
5
6

VOTE No. 96.
School Buildings, Lands, and Expenditure inci-

dental THERETO, ETC.
Grants to Education Boards—

For school buildings and additions thereto.fsites,
fencing, fittings, furniture, &c.

For training-colleges
Grants for Technical Schools: Buildings, sites, fur-

niture, permanent apparatus, &c.
Grants to Secondary Schools
Grants to University Colleges
Grant to University College, Auckland, for new site

and building (on account of £30,000) ...
Buildings, additions, furniture, sites, &e.—School for the Deaf, Sumner

Otekaike Home
Native Schools
Industrial Schools
Special School for Girls ... ... '

65,000
12,000
24,000
14,000
8,000

1,000

7
8
9

10
11

500
4,000
1,000
4,000
4,000

137,500
Total required for current year—Vote No. 96 129,000

MINISTER OF LABOUE.

1
2
3

VOTE No. 97.
Workers' Dwellings—

Expenses incidental to—
Acquisition of land
Road-formation
Erection, alteration, and enlargement...

5,000
5,000

90,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 97
100,000

92,000

TOTAL CLASS XVIII * £551,175
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