Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XVIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1914–15.	
	MINISTER OF EDUCATION.	£	£
	VOTE No. 96.		
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, LANDS, AND EXPENDITURE INCI-		
	DENTAL THERETO, ETC		
	Grants to Education Boards—		
1	For school buildings and additions thereto, sites,	65 000	
_	fencing, fittings, furniture, &c	65,000	
2	For training-colleges	12,000	
3	Grants for Technical Schools: Buildings, sites, fur-	24,000	
	niture, permanent apparatus, &c	14,000	
4	Grants to Secondary Schools	8,000	
5 6	Grants to University Colleges Grant to University College, Auckland, for new site	0,000	
O	and building (on account of £30,000)	1,000	
	Buildings, additions, furniture, sites, &c.—	_,	
7	School for the Deaf, Sumner	500	
8	Otekaike Home	4,000	
9	Native Schools	1,000	
10	Industrial Schools	4,000	
11	Special School for Girls	4,000	
		137,500	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 96		129,000
	MINISTER OF LABOUR.		
	VOTE No. 97.		
	Workers' Dwellings-		
	Expenses incidental to—	- 000	
1	Acquisition of land	5,000	
2	Road-formation	5,000	
3	Erection, alteration, and enlargement	90,000	
		100,000	00 000
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 97	. 	92,000
			<u> </u>